航顺HK32MCU掌握核芯科技
深圳市航顺芯片技术研发有限公司
HK25Q16C
DATASHEET
航顺HK32MCU掌握核芯科技
深圳市航顺芯片技术研发有限公司

深圳市航顺芯片技术研发有限公司
1. ORDERING INFORMATION
The ordering part number is formed by a valid combination of the following:
HK25Q16C XX X X X X X
PackagingType
T:Tube
R:Tape & Reel
Y:Tray
Green Code
G : Low-halogen,
Le ad(Pb)-free
P: Lead (Pb) - free
Te mperat ure Ra nge
I: Industriial(-40 ~85 )
E: Extended(-25 ~85 )
Package Type
S: 208mil SOP8
T: 150mil SOP8
P: 8- pin DIP
Version
A: A Version
B: B Version
C: C Version
Devic e De nsity
32: 32Mbit
16: 16Mbit
80: 8Mbit
40: 4Mbit
Base Part Number
ZB: ZbitSemiconductor
25D:3V Serial 4Kbyte
Uniform-sector Flash
Figure 1 Ordering Information
°C °C
°C °C
航顺HK32MCU掌握核芯科技
深圳市航顺芯片技术研发有限公司
X-Decoder
Address
Buffers and
Latches
Serial Interface
2. BLOCK DIAGRAM
CS# CLK DIO DO WP#
Figure 2.1 Block Diagram
Flash Memory
I/O Buffers and
Data Latches
Y-Decoder
Control Logic
航顺HK32MCU掌握核芯科技
深圳市航顺芯片技术研发有限公司
3. CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
CS#
DO